Village of River Forest 2018 Water Main Improvements Project Bid Tabulation 5/4/2018

5/4/2018				Cerniglia Co		Concept Plumbing		Trine Construction Corp.		J Congdon Sewer Service		Unique Plumbing and Sewer	
				3421 Lake St		554 W Wood Street		27W364 North Ave		170-A Alexandra Way		9408 47th St	
					ark. IL 60160	Palatine, IL 60067		West Chicago, IL 60185		Carol Stream, IL 60188		Brookfield, IL 60513	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe, 8"	FOOT	1255	\$30.00	\$37.650.00	\$125.00	\$156,875,00	\$124.95	\$156.812.25	\$125.00	\$156,875.00	\$92.00	\$115,460,00
2	Steel Casing Pipe, 16"	FOOT	31	\$100.00	\$3,100.00	\$50.00	\$1,550.00	\$100.55	\$3,117.05	\$65.00	\$2.015.00	\$152.00	\$4,712.00
3	Resilient Seated Gate Valve, 8"	EACH	4	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,036.50	\$8,146.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00
4	Valve Vault, 4' Diameter	EACH	4	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,476.00	\$9,904.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
5	Water Main Fittings	POUND	250	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$11.40	\$2,850.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.50	\$1,375.00
6	Water Service Transfer, (1-1/2") - Short, Open Cut	EACH	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,355.50	\$7,066.50	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00
7	Water Service Transfer, (1-1/2") - Long, Augered	EACH	3	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,226.50	\$12,679.50	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
8	Trench Backfill	CU YD	845	\$26.00	\$21,970.00	\$10.00	\$8,450.00	\$0.01	\$8.45	\$25.00	\$21,125.00	\$40.00	\$33,800.00
9	Connection to Existing Water Main (Non-Pressure) 6"	EACH	1	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,160.50	\$4,160.50	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
10	Connection to Existing Water Main (Non-Pressure) 8"	EACH	6	\$8,500.00	\$51,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,270.50	\$25,623.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00
11	Abandonment of Existing Water Main	LSUM	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,409.07	\$5,409.07	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
13	Utility Structure to be Removed	EACH	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$670.50	\$2,011.50	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
14	Sanitary Service Reconnection	EACH	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$258.50	\$775.50	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
15	Sewer Replacement - Water Main Quality (8")	FOOT	31.5	\$40.00	\$1,260.00	\$50.00	\$1,575.00	\$93.45	\$2,943.68	\$60.00	\$1,890.00	\$80.00	\$2,520.00
16	Sewer Replacement - Water Main Quality (24")	FOOT	18	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$120.00	\$2,160.00	\$181.45	\$3,266.10	\$350.00	\$6,300.00	\$120.00	\$2,160.00
17	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	FOOT	50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$13.20	\$660.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
18	Combination Curb and Gutter, B6.12	FOOT	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$41.80	\$2,090.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
21	Aggregate for Temporary Access	SQ YD	150	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.10	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
22	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SQ YD	80	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$20.70	\$1,656.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$23.00	\$1,840.00
23	Parkway Restoration, Salt Tolerant Sod, (Special)	SQ YD	80	\$18.00	\$1,440.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$22.25	\$1,780.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$34.50	\$2,760.00
24	Supplemental Watering	UNIT	5	\$12.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$0.10	\$0.50	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$134.55	\$672.75
26	Class C Patches, 10"	SQ YD	575	\$60.00	\$34,500.00	\$70.00	\$40,250.00	\$60.50	\$34,787.50	\$81.00	\$46,575.00	\$125.00	\$71,875.00
27	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Full Depth)	SQ YD	575	\$14.00	\$8,050.00	\$15.00	\$8,625.00	\$16.50	\$9,487.50	\$10.00	\$5,750.00	\$20.00	\$11,500.00
28	Traffic Control and Protection	LSUM	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,471.20	\$14,471.20
29	Construction Staking	LSUM	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$847.00	\$847.00	\$4,050.00	\$4,050.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
30	Street Sweeping and Dust Control	HOUR	10	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$154.00	\$1,540.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$155.25	\$1,552.50
31	Exploratory Trench, Special	CU YD	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$36.30	\$363.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00
32	Additional Hauling Surcharge, Non-Hazardous Special Waste	LOAD	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1,633.50	\$3,267.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00
33	Mobilization	LSUM	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,578.40	\$5,578.40	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00

 As Calculated
 \$274,640.00
 \$307,332.00
 \$314,998.00
 \$346,530.00
 \$355,158.45

 As Read
 \$274,640.00
 \$307,332.00
 \$315,000.00
 \$346,530.00
 \$355,158.45

Corrected Number =

				Patnick Construction		Fox Excavating, Inc.		Alessio & Sons, Inc.		Vian Construction	
	(continued)		431 Podlin Drive		1305 S. River Street		936 Moen Ave, Unit 3		1041 N	lartha St	
				Franklin Park, IL 60131		Batavia, IL 60510		Rockdale, IL 60436		Elk Grove Village, IL 60007	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe, 8"	FOOT	1255	\$115.00	\$144,325.00	\$100.00	\$125,500.00	\$163.00	\$204,565.00	\$137.00	\$171,935.00
2	Steel Casing Pipe, 16"	FOOT	31	\$85.00	\$2,635.00	\$125.00	\$3,875.00	\$83.00	\$2,573.00	\$110.00	\$3,410.00
3	Resilient Seated Gate Valve, 8"	EACH	4	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
4	Valve Vault, 4' Diameter	EACH	4	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,120.00	\$12,480.00
5	Water Main Fittings	POUND	250	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$14.00	\$3,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
6	Water Service Transfer, (1-1/2") - Short, Open Cut	EACH	3	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
7	Water Service Transfer, (1-1/2") - Long, Augered	EACH	3	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$14,100.00
8	Trench Backfill	CU YD	845	\$37.00	\$31,265.00	\$35.00	\$29,575.00	\$1.00	\$845.00	\$29.00	\$24,505.00
9	Connection to Existing Water Main (Non-Pressure) 6"	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
10	Connection to Existing Water Main (Non-Pressure) 8"	EACH	6	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00
11	Abandonment of Existing Water Main	LSUM	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
13	Utility Structure to be Removed	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
14	Sanitary Service Reconnection	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$380.00	\$1,140.00
15	Sewer Replacement - Water Main Quality (8")	FOOT	31.5	\$80.00	\$2,520.00	\$70.00	\$2,205.00	\$80.00	\$2,520.00	\$95.00	\$2,992.50
16	Sewer Replacement - Water Main Quality (24")	FOOT	18	\$160.00	\$2,880.00	\$160.00	\$2,880.00	\$175.00	\$3,150.00	\$600.00	\$10,800.00
17	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	FOOT	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
18	Combination Curb and Gutter, B6.12	FOOT	50	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
21	Aggregate for Temporary Access	SQ YD	150	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00
22	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SQ YD	80	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$24.00	\$1,920.00	\$10.00	\$800.00
23	Parkway Restoration, Salt Tolerant Sod, (Special)	SQ YD	80	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00
24	Supplemental Watering	UNIT	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00
26	Class C Patches, 10"	SQ YD	575	\$85.00	\$48,875.00	\$130.00	\$74,750.00	\$83.00	\$47,725.00	\$115.00	\$66,125.00
27	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Full Depth)	SQ YD	575	\$30.00	\$17,250.00	\$15.00	\$8,625.00	\$15.00	\$8,625.00	\$21.00	\$12,075.00
28	Traffic Control and Protection	LSUM	1	\$48,660.00	\$48,660.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
29	Construction Staking	LSUM	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
30	Street Sweeping and Dust Control	HOUR	10	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
31	Exploratory Trench, Special	CU YD	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$70.00	\$700.00
32	Additional Hauling Surcharge, Non-Hazardous Special Waste	LOAD	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,180.00	\$4,360.00
33	Mobilization	LSUM	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
			As Calculated		\$388,660.00		\$407,010.00		\$421,723.00		\$448,922.50
			As Read		\$388,660.00		\$407,010.00		\$421,723.00		\$448,922.50
					,	_	,		. ,		,